Doc: SM-MV-05042023                                                                   Page 1/7
2-Way and 3-Way Ball Valve Actuator
Technical Catalog
2-Way and 3-Yollu Ball Valve Actuator
 For opened and closed loop water circuits.
 Suitable for hot and cold water lines.
 Fully sealed.

Rotation Angle 0~90° Max. 93°, possibility of adjustable mechanical restraint in both directions
Working Life >70000 return
Working time (On/Off time) 30 ~ 40 s
Noise Level Max. 45 dB (A)
Position Indicator Mechanical, removable
Protection Class II Completely isolated
Degree of Protection IP44 ~ IP54, in any mounting position
EMC Conformity 2014/30/EU Directive.
EN 55022:2010, EN 55024:2010 Standards
Conformity with the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Directive.
EN 60730 -2-15:2010 Standard.
Ambient temperature –20 ... +50°C
Storage Temperature –40 ... +70°C
Ambient Humidity 5-95% r.H
Maintenance Maintenance free
Doc: SM-MV-05042023                                                                   Page 2/7
2-Way and 3-Way Ball Valve Actuator
Technical Catalog
2-Way Ball Valve Actuator
DN KVS Control Ball Valve Actuator
Product code
Supply voltage
Power Consumption
Torque
In Motion On stand-by
15
4
On/Off- Floating
Control
SM-200-024-04-F154K0B 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off- Floating
Control
SM-200-230-04-F154K0B 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-F154K0B 24V DC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
20 6,3
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-024-04-F206K3B 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-230-04-F206K3B 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control SM-200C-024-04-F206K3B 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
25 10
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-024-04-F2510KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-230-04-F2510KB 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-F2510KB 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
32 16
On/Off-Floating
Control   SM-200-024-04-F3216KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-230-04-F3216KB 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-F3216KB 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
40 25
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-024-08-F4025KB 24V AC/DC 3,9 W 0,4 W 8 Nm
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-230-08-F4025KB 230 AC 4,8 W 1,2 W 8 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
or 4-20mA control
SM-200C-024-08-F4025KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 0,7 W 8 Nm
50 40
On/Off-Floating
Control
SM-200-024-08-F5040KB 24V AC/DC 3,9 W 0,4 W 8 Nm
On/Off-Floating
Control SM-200-230-08-F5040KB 230 AC 4,8 W 1,2 W 8 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
or  4-20mA control
SM-200C-024-08-F5040KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 0,7 W 8 Nm
Doc: SM-MV-05042023                                                                   Page 3/7
2-Way and 3-Way Ball Valve Actuator
Technical Catalog
3-Way Ball Valve Actuator
DN KVS Control
Ball Valve Actuator Product
code Supply voltage
Power Consumption
Torque
In Motion On Stand-by
15
4
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-024-04-L154K0B 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-04-L154K0B 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-L154K0B 24V DC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
20 6,3
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-024-04-L206K3B 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-04-L206K3B 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-L206K3B 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
25 10
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-024-04-L2510KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-04-L2510KB 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control SM-200C-024-04-L2510KB 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
32 16
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-024-04-L3216KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-04-L3216KB 230 AC 4 W 3 W 4 Nm
Proportional (0-10V)
control
SM-200C-024-04-L3216KB 24V AC/DC 2,5 W 0,85 W 4 Nm
40 25
On/Off- Floating Control SM-200-024-08-L4025KB 24V AC/DC 3,9 W 0,4 W 8 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-08-L4025KB 230 AC 4,8 W 1,2 W 8 Nm
Proportional (0-10V) or
4-20mA control SM-200C-024-08-L4025KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 0,7 W 8 Nm
50 40
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-024-08-L5040KB 24V AC/DC 3,9 W 0,4 W 8 Nm
On/Off-Floating Control SM-200-230-08-L5040KB 230 AC 4,8 W 1,2 W 8 Nm
Proportional (0-10V) or
4-20mA control
SM-200C-024-08-L5040KB 24V AC/DC 4 W 0,7 W 8 Nm
Doc: SM-MV-05042023                                                                   Page 4/7
2-Way and 3-Way Ball Valve Actuator
Technical Catalog